

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		05/05/2016 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414		Page 1 of 4
Project No: F-0127(5)0 Project Name: SR-127; MP .00 - 2.51 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: DAVIS (11)											
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
10 - ROADWAY											
1	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	103,850.00	103,850.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	
2	015540005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	88,000.00	88,000.00	84,500.00	84,500.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	
3	015710030	Silt Fence	945	ft	2.00	1,890.00	2.30	2,173.50	5.30	5,008.50	
4	015710070	Drop-Inlet Barrier (Silt Fence)	25	ft	2.00	50.00	2.30	57.50	10.00	250.00	
5	017210010	Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	10,959.65	10,959.65	
6	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	1	Each	600.00	600.00	1,820.00	1,820.00	1,525.00	1,525.00	
7	018920040	Reconstruct Valve Box	38	Each	425.00	16,150.00	790.00	30,020.00	700.00	26,600.00	
8	018920050	Reconstruct Manhole	26	Each	750.00	19,500.00	1,125.00	29,250.00	1,000.00	26,000.00	
9	018920060	Reconstruct Monument Box	1	Each	675.00	675.00	990.00	990.00	880.00	880.00	
10	020560005	Borrow (Plan Quantity)	335	cu yd	20.00	6,700.00	38.00	12,730.00	64.00	21,440.00	
11	022210095	Remove Pipe Culvert	14	ft	25.00	350.00	40.00	560.00	22.00	308.00	
12	023160020	Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity	100	cu yd	20.00	2,000.00	32.00	3,200.00	44.00	4,400.00	
)											
13	026101616	18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pip	370	ft	55.00	20,350.00	54.00	19,980.00	78.00	28,860.00	
e, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class											
C											
14	02633018D	Concrete Drainage Structure Apron	1	Each	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	2,340.00	2,340.00	
15	02633019D	Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	
wide x 3-5 ft deep											
16	02721001P	Untreated Base Course (Shoulder D	288	Ton	25.00	7,200.00	33.30	9,590.40	32.00	9,216.00	
ressing)											
17	02737020*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	1768	cu yd	30.00	53,040.00	43.00	76,024.00	120.00	212,160.00	
18	027410050	HMA - 1/2 inch	5849	Ton	69.00	403,581.00	61.50	359,713.50	74.00	432,826.00	
19	027680005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	23580	ft	2.25	53,055.00	2.65	62,487.00	2.45	57,771.00	
ite											
20	027680010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	2337	ft	4.50	10,516.50	5.15	12,035.55	4.75	11,100.75	
ite											
21	027680015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	19040	ft	2.25	42,840.00	2.65	50,456.00	2.45	46,648.00	
llow											
22	027680105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	94	Each	175.00	16,450.00	145.00	13,630.00	130.00	12,220.00	
oplastic)											
23	027680115	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	445	ft	8.00	3,560.00	8.00	3,560.00	7.40	3,293.00	
oplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks -											
12 inch)											
24	027710110	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ram	21	Each	2,400.00	50,400.00	2,625.00	55,125.00	3,200.00	67,200.00	
p											

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder:		05/05/2016	Page 2 of 4
Project No: F-0127(5)0 Project Name: SR-127; MP .00 - 2.51 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: DAVIS (11)							GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA JACK B. PARSON C 2350 SOUTH 1900 WEST OGDEN,UT 84414	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	027870020	Bonded Wearing Course - Type B	53049	sq yd	5.50	291,769.50	5.35	283,812.15	5.90	312,989.10
26	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	20	1000sqft	25.00	500.00	82.00	1,640.00	32.40	648.00
27	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	2205	sq yd	1.50	3,307.50	3.60	7,938.00	5.40	11,907.00
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
28	029220040	Broadcast Seed	20	1000sqft	20.00	400.00	74.00	1,480.00	54.00	1,080.00
29	029610040	Rotomilling - 3 Inch	53049	sq yd	1.37	72,677.13	2.35	124,665.15	2.00	106,098.00
Subtotal						1,289,111.63		1,333,667.75		1,522,628.00
40 - SIGNING										
30	028910020	Sign Type A-1	183	sq ft	30.00	5,490.00	21.00	3,843.00	15.00	2,745.00
31	028910075	Sign Type A-2	18	sq ft	45.00	810.00	26.00	468.00	18.00	324.00
32	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	30	Each	80.00	2,400.00	76.00	2,280.00	96.00	2,880.00
33	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	200.00	200.00	165.00	165.00	194.00	194.00
34	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	31	Each	300.00	9,300.00	410.00	12,710.00	405.00	12,555.00
35	028910365	Sign Post P3	26	Each	110.00	2,860.00	130.00	3,380.00	77.00	2,002.00
36	028910370	Sign Post P4	4	Each	175.00	700.00	210.00	840.00	95.00	380.00
37	028910375	Sign Post P5	1	Each	300.00	300.00	230.00	230.00	180.00	180.00
38	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	1	Each	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	136.00	136.00
Subtotal						22,260.00		24,116.00		21,396.00
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL										
39	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,270.00	Day	40 Day	50,800.00	40 Day	50,800.00	45 Day	57,150.00
Subtotal						50,800.00		50,800.00		57,150.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,311,371.63		1,357,783.75		1,544,024.00
Innovative Contracting:						50,800		50,800		57,150
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,362,171.63		1,408,583.75		1,601,174.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								103.54 %		117.74 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0127(5)0 Project Name: SR-127; MP .00 - 2.51 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: DAVIS (11)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		05/05/2016	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	103,850.00	103,850.00	182,144.14	182,144.14		
	2	015540005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	88,000.00	88,000.00	126,000.00	126,000.00		
	3	015710030 Silt Fence	945	ft	2.00	1,890.00	3.00	2,835.00		
	4	015710070 Drop-Inlet Barrier (Silt Fence)	25	ft	2.00	50.00	25.00	625.00		
	5	017210010 Survey	1	Lump	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00		
	6	018920010 Reconstruct Catch Basin	1	Each	600.00	600.00	1,600.00	1,600.00		
	7	018920040 Reconstruct Valve Box	38	Each	425.00	16,150.00	750.00	28,500.00		
	8	018920050 Reconstruct Manhole	26	Each	750.00	19,500.00	1,100.00	28,600.00		
	9	018920060 Reconstruct Monument Box	1	Each	675.00	675.00	950.00	950.00		
	10	020560005 Borrow (Plan Quantity)	335	cu yd	20.00	6,700.00	40.00	13,400.00		
	11	022210095 Remove Pipe Culvert	14	ft	25.00	350.00	45.00	630.00		
	12	023160020 Roadway Excavation (Plan Quantity)	100	cu yd	20.00	2,000.00	30.00	3,000.00		
	13	026101616 18 Inch - Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Irrigation/Storm Drain, Class C	370	ft	55.00	20,350.00	68.00	25,160.00		
	14	02633018D Concrete Drainage Structure Apron	1	Each	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,600.00	2,600.00		
	15	02633019D Concrete Drainage Structure 4 ft wide x 3-5 ft deep	1	Each	3,100.00	3,100.00	5,400.00	5,400.00		
	16	02721001P Untreated Base Course (Shoulder Dressing)	288	Ton	25.00	7,200.00	40.00	11,520.00		
	17	02737020* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	1768	cu yd	30.00	53,040.00	85.00	150,280.00		
	18	027410050 HMA - 1/2 inch	5849	Ton	69.00	403,581.00	80.00	467,920.00		
	19	027680005 4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - White	23580	ft	2.25	53,055.00	2.50	58,950.00		
	20	027680010 8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - White	2337	ft	4.50	10,516.50	5.00	11,685.00		
	21	027680015 4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Yellow	19040	ft	2.25	42,840.00	2.50	47,600.00		
	22	027680105 Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic)	94	Each	175.00	16,450.00	145.00	13,630.00		
	23	027680115 Pavement Message (Preformed Thermoplastic Stop Line, Crosswalks - 12 inch)	445	ft	8.00	3,560.00	8.00	3,560.00		
	24	027710110 Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	21	Each	2,400.00	50,400.00	3,000.00	63,000.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0127(5)0 Project Name: SR-127; MP .00 - 2.51 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: DAVIS (11)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		05/05/2016	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
25	027870020	Bonded Wearing Course - Type B	53049	sq yd	5.50	291,769.50	8.50	450,916.50		
26	029110015	Wood Fiber Mulch	20	1000sqft	25.00	500.00	80.00	1,600.00		
27	029120050	Strip, Stockpile, and Spread Tops	2205	sq yd	1.50	3,307.50	3.50	7,717.50		
		oil (Plan Quantity)								
28	029220040	Broadcast Seed	20	1000sqft	20.00	400.00	75.00	1,500.00		
29	029610040	Rotomilling - 3 Inch	53049	sq yd	1.37	72,677.13	2.15	114,055.35		
		Subtotal				1,289,111.63		1,835,378.49		
		40 - SIGNING								
30	028910020	Sign Type A-1	183	sq ft	30.00	5,490.00	18.00	3,294.00		
31	028910075	Sign Type A-2	18	sq ft	45.00	810.00	40.00	720.00		
32	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	30	Each	80.00	2,400.00	54.00	1,620.00		
33	028910275	Remove Sign Greater Than or Equal to 20 Square Feet	1	Each	200.00	200.00	245.00	245.00		
34	028910320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	31	Each	300.00	9,300.00	425.00	13,175.00		
35	028910365	Sign Post P3	26	Each	110.00	2,860.00	90.00	2,340.00		
36	028910370	Sign Post P4	4	Each	175.00	700.00	110.00	440.00		
37	028910375	Sign Post P5	1	Each	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00		
38	028910385	U - Bracket Extension	1	Each	200.00	200.00	160.00	160.00		
		Subtotal				22,260.00		22,194.00		
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
39	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,270.00	Day	40 Day	50,800.00	60 Day	76,200.00		
		Subtotal				50,800.00		76,200.00		
A(Contract Amount):						1,311,371.63		1,857,572.49		
Innovative Contracting:						50,800		76,200		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,362,171.63		1,933,772.49		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								141.65 %		